CLUB: IMPHAL Report

Club Name:

Charter Date:

Drop Members in Fiscal year:
Members Added in Fiscal year:
Status:

Clubs sponsored by IMPHAL

IMPHAL
3/14/1968 12:00:00AM

3
2
Active (4)

Imphal North (135052 ), Imphal Itaroi ( 123804 ), Imphal Itaroi Greater ( 141327 ), Imphal Khwai (
134773 ), IMPHAL LEIMAROL ( 99864 ), Imphal Mayai Lambi ( 120665 ), Imphal Northern Hemisphere (
134990 ), Imphal South East ( 135174 ), Imphal South Eastern ( 139585 ), Imphal Valley ( 125274 ),
Imphal West ( 134702 ), Imphal West Greater ( 134867 ), KAKCHING GREATER ( 115761 ), Moreh
Border Town ( 131566 )

Current Membership:

89

High Ranking Lions

Club Officers
BRAJAMANI SINGH

Club President

Gojendra Irom

Immediate Past Club President

Loktongbam Swamikanta Club First Vice President
OINAM RANJIT SINGH Club Second Vice President
Manas Singh Club Secretary

Gojendra Irom Club Administrator

WATHAM INAOBI SINGH Club Treasurer

Laksana Rajkumar Club Membership Chairperson

Gojendra Irom

Club LCIF Coordinator

Koijam Arunkanta Singh

Club Service Chairperson

Laishram Ibomcha

Club Marketing Chairperson

A KSHARMA

Club Director
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ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR Club Director

Bhaktaraj Wahengbam Club Director
Gopimohan Singh Club Director
GYANCHAND PATNI Club Director
HAOBAM SINGH Club Director
HUIDROM VIKRAMJIT Club Director
Khomdram Singh Club Director
KSHETRIMAYUM KUNJABI Club Director
Kulachandra Oinam Club Director
MAHENDRA SINGH Club Director
Meina Ahongshangbam Club Director
Raj Kumar Dusari Gopal Singh Club Director
S DEVI Club Director
Satyapriya Singh Club Director
Seram Shantibala Devi Club Director
SHYAMKUMAR LAISHRAM Club Director
Somorendro Salam Club Director
THOUDAM IMOMACHA Club Director
Y Mohen Club Director
Lions who have sponsored Members
Sponsor Number of Members Sponsored
LAISHRAM IBOMCHA 17
GOPIMOHAN SINGH 12
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BHAKTARAJ WAHENGBAM 10
HAOBAM SINGH 7
ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR 6
Raj Kumar Dusari Gop Singh 6
THOUDAM IMOMACHA 5
A K SHARMA 3
Y. Manglem Singh 3
CHAOBA KONTHOUJAM 2
Koijam Arunkanta Singh 2
LAISHRAM BIHARI 2
MAHENDRA SINGH 2
Manas Singh 2
N JITENDRA SINGH 2
S DEVI 2
Satyapriya Singh 2

Gojendra Irom

Khaidem Bidyapati Devi

Laksana Rajkumar

Maibam Nandeshwor

NINGTHOUKHONGJAM IBECHAOBI

Usharani Devi

Wankhem Sumitra Devi

WATHAM INAOBI SINGH

Lions who are highly recognized

LCI

Name

Awards

A KSHARMA

Membership Key,25-Year Monarch Chevron,30-Year Monarch
Chevron,35-Year Monarch Chevron,40-Year Monarch Chevron

ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR

Extension Award 1,Extension Award 2,Membership Key,Membership
Advancement Key ,Builder Key,Senior Builder Key,25-Year Monarch

Chevron,30-Year Monarch Chevron,35-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver
Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

Bashudev Singh

15-Year Monarch Chevron,20-Year Charter Monarch Chevron
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LCI

BHAKTARAJ WAHENGBAM

Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,Builder Key,Senior
Builder Key,Club President Excellence Award,10-Year Monarch
Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond
Centennial Lion

BRAJAMANI SINGH

10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,Gold Centennial
Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

C KUMAR SINGH

Membership Key,50-Year Monarch Chevron,45-Year Monarch Chevron

DHAN CHABRA

50-Year Monarch Chevron,45-Year Monarch Chevron

Gojendra Irom

Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,10-Year Monarch
Chevron,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

GOPIMOHAN SINGH

Leadership,Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,Builder
Key,Senior Builder Key,20-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial
Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

Gurumayum Shantibala Devi

10-Year Monarch Chevron

GYANCHAND PATNI

40-Year Monarch Chevron,45-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial
Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

HAOBAM SINGH

Extension Award 1,Extension Award 2,Extension Award 3,Extension
Award 4,Presidential Award,2-Member Key,Membership Advancement
Key ,Builder Key,Senior Builder Key,25-Year Monarch Chevron,District
Govemnor Yearly Extension Award 7 New Clubs,30-Year Monarch
Chevron

HUIDROM VIKRAMJIT

10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,20-Year
Monarch Chevron

Keisham Jotindro Singh

10-Year Monarch Chevron

Khaidem Bidyapati Devi

10-Year Monarch Chevron

Khomdram Singh

10-Year Monarch Chevron

Koijam Arunkanta Singh

Membership Key,Club President Excellence Award,10-Year Charter
Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion

KSHETRIMAYUM KUNJABI

15-Year Monarch Chevron,20-Year Monarch Chevron,Gold Centennial
Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

KULACHANDRA OINAM

10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,Gold Centennial
Lion

LAISHRAM BIHARI

Extension Award 1,Membership Key,25-Year Monarch
Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,20-Year Monarch Chevron,Gold
Centennial Lion
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LCI

LAISHRAM IBOMCHA

Extension Award 1,Extension Award 2,Membership Key,Membership
Advancement Key ,Builder Key,Senior Builder Key,15-Year Monarch
Chevron,20-Year Monarch Chevron

LAISHRAM SINGH

10-Year Monarch Chevron

Laishram Singh

10-Year Monarch Chevron,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial

Lion

Laksana Rajkumar

Membership Key,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond
Centennial Lion

Loktongbam Swamikanta

10-Year Monarch Chevron

MAHENDRA SINGH

Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron

Maibam Nandeshwor

Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial
Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion,Leadership -
Clubs with Largest New Membership Growth

N JITENDRA SINGH

Membership Key,25-Year Monarch Chevron,20-Year Monarch
Chevron,30-Year Monarch Chevron

NINGTHOUKHONGJAM
IBECHAOBI

Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

OINAM RANJIT SINGH

10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,Gold Centennial

Lion

Raj Kumar Dusari Gop Singh

Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,Builder Key,25-Year
Monarch Chevron,30-Year Monarch Chevron,35-Year Monarch
Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond
Centennial Lion

Ronendro Keisham

10-Year Monarch Chevron

S DEVI Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch
Chevron,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

Sanjenbam Singh 10-Year Monarch Chevron

Satyapriya Singh Leadership,Membership Key,35-Year Monarch Chevron,40-Year

Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial
Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

Seram Shantibala Devi

Extension Award 1,Extension Award 2,10-Year Monarch Chevron

SHARATKUMAR LAISHRAM

Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

SHYAMKUMAR LAISHRAM

10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron

Page 5 of 11



LCI

THOUDAM IMOMACHA

Diamond Centennial Lion,Extension Award 1,Membership
Key,Membership Advancement Key ,10-Year Monarch
Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold

Centennial Lion

Thoudam Kanabala Devi

10-Year Monarch Chevron

Wahengbham Chandrakumar

10-Year Monarch Chevron

Wankhem Sumitra Devi

Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron

Y Mohen

10-Year Monarch Chevron

Y. Manglem Singh

Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,10-Year Monarch
Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond
Centennial Lion

Page 6 of 11



LCIF

ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR

MJF,Gold Contributing Member Pin,Donor Pin - Immediate
Recognition,Donor Pin Rocker - Lion of Action Pin

BHAKTARAJ WAHENGBAM

MJF ,Lions Share - Level 1,Donor Pin - Inmediate Recognition

BINODINI RAJKUMARI

MJF,Gold Contributing Member Pin,Donor Pin - Immediate
Recognition,Donor Pin Rocker - Lion of Action Pin

BRAJAMANI SINGH

MJF,Lions Share - Level 3

GOPIMOHAN SINGH

MJF,PMJF - 1 Diamond YG,Lions Share - Level 1,Donor Pin -

Immediate Recognition

GYANCHAND PATNI MJF
HAOBAM SINGH MJF
KULACHANDRA OINAM MJF
LAISHRAM IBOMCHA MJF
MAHENDRA SINGH MJF
Manas Singh MJF,Lions Share - Level 1,Lions Share - Level 2,Lions Share - Level

3,Donor Pin - Immediate Recognition

MEINA AHONGSHANGBAM

MJF,Lions Share - Level 1,Lions Share - Level 3,Donor Pin -
Immediate Recognition,Donor Pin Rocker - Lion of Service Pin,Donor
Pin Rocker - Lion of Kindness Pin

Raj Kumar Dusari Gop Singh

MJF

Wankhem Sumitra Devi

Lions Share - Level 1,Donor Pin - Immediate Recognition

Club Recognition

—

Club Excellence Award (2022 )

,_
T

MJF Chevron (2022 )
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Recent Club activities

Activity Date Activity Title People Served Volunteer Hours
Diabetes
11/12/2022 Diabetes Detection & Awareness Camp, One Multiple One Activity 120 100
10/9/2022 Diabetes Detection at Health Camp, Kanglatongbi 68 35
11/21/2021 One Day Diabetes and Gout Screening Camp 100 100
Totals: Activities: 3 288 235
Environment
7/23/2022 Environment Awareness Lecture for Brick field Workers of Ipa Loyalakpa Brickfield 50 40
Mayanglangjing Taning Manipur
4/22/2022 Observance Of World Earth Day 50 20
7/10/2021 Tree Plantation 50 60
7/11/2021 Tree Plantation 150 75
7/23/2022 Tree Plantation at Ipa Loyalakpa Brick Field Mayanglangjing Taning Lamshang Manipur 50 70
8/14/2022 Tree Plantation to Celebrate 75th Years of Independence Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav 200 40
Totals: Activities: 6 550 305
Hunger
9/17/2022 Donating Food Items under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322, Feed the Hungry 20 40
10/10/2021 Relieving the Hunger 60 120
1/15/2022 Relieving The Hunger 10 30
1/23/2022 Relieving The Hunger 400 60
10/8/2021 World Service Day 60 90
Totals: Activities: 5 550 340
Other
9/18/2022 1st Dist Governor Advisory Committee Meeting, Zone-I, Region-I 0 70
10/9/2022 Multi Disciplinary Health Camp at Kanglatongbi Bazar 270 100
12/11/2022 1st Regular Meeting for December 2022 0 50
11/13/2022 1st Regular Meeting for November 2022 0 40
10/9/2022 1st Regular Meeting for October 2022 0 25
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Other
8/14/2022

7/10/2022

12/4/2022

8/28/2022

12/31/2022

11/27/2022

10/23/2022

9/25/2022

7/23/2022

8/14/2022

10/8/2021

9/30/2021

8/13/2021

12/11/2022

4/3/2022

4/3/2022

2/27/2022

9/12/2021

9/11/2022

1/3/2023

7/17/2022

8/14/2021

11/15/2022

9/15/2022

10/15/2022

8/15/2022

12/15/2022

9/15/2021

10/15/2021

12/15/2021

1st Regular Meeting of Lions Club of Imphal for August 2022

1st Regular Meeting of Lions Club of Imphal for July 2022

2nd DG Advisory Meeting for Zone-I Region-I

2nd Regular Meeting for August 2022

2nd Regular Meeting for Dec 2022 with New Yr Eve Celebrations
2nd Regular Meeting for November 2022

2nd Regular Meeting for October 2022

2nd Regular Meeting for September 2022

2nd Regular Meeting of Lions Club of Imphal for July 2022

Awareness Lecture on Left Handedness as a part of Celebration of Azadi Ka Amrit
Mahotsav

Blood Donation

Distribution of Masks & Face Shields

Distribution of Umbrellas

Fund Raising Activity of Lions Club of Imphal

Health And Dignity For Her

Health and Dignity for Her under One Multiple One Activity

Honouring of Past District Governor

Honouring of Teachers

Honouring of Teachers in 1st Regular Meeting of Sept 2022

Honouring Past President Lion T. Satyapriya, PDG

Installation of Cabinet Members & 1st Cabinet Meeting for LY 2022-23, Dist 322D

Joy Of Giving

Joy of Giving Support to LCIF for Nov 2022 under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322
Joy of Giving Support to LCIF for Sept 2022 under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322
Joy of Giving Support to LCIF under One Multiple Activity- Oct 2022

Joy of Giving Support to LCIF under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322

Joy of Giving Support to LCIF under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322

Joy Of Giving Under One Multiple One Activity

Joy of Giving under One Multiple One Activity

Joy Of Giving Under One Multiple One Activity

120

60

60

30

75

60

35

46

40

40

60

30

20

50

40

50

120

105

20

150

21

46

150
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Other

1/15/2022 Joy Of Giving Under One Multiple One Activity 0 0
9/25/2022 Lions Peace Poster Contest, 2022 16 20
5/15/2022 MEGA FUND RAISING PROJECT 0 0
1/13/2022 Melvin Jones Birthday 0 20
9/30/2022 Observance of 126th Birth Anniv of Jananeta Irabot 0 80
10/8/2022 Observance of Lions World Service Day 2022 120 40
8/13/2021 Observance of Patriots' Day 2021 50 60
10/24/2022 Observance of UN Day with Debating Competition for Students, Permanent Project 31 140
1/4/2023 Official Visitation of District Governor 0 120
8/13/2022 Permanent Project: Awareness cum Voluntary Blood Donation in observance of Patriots' 30 130
Day 2022
9/30/2021 Tree Plantation 60 105
Totals: Activities : 46 983 2,037

Pediatric Cancer

2/15/2022 International Childhood Cancer Day 1,000 22
Totals: Activities : 1 1,000 22
Vision

12/11/2022 1st Eye OPD for December 2022 (Permanent Project) 8 7
11/27/2022 2nd Eye OPD for November 2022 (Permanent Project) 10 8
10/23/2022 2nd Eye OPD for October 2022 (Permanent Project) 15 12
10/9/2022 Eye Screen at Health Camp, Kanglatongbi 104 30
10/14/2021 Eye Screening Camp 105 160
11/13/2022 First Eye OPD for November 2022, Permanent Project 10 12
9/11/2022 First Eye OPD for September 2022 26 10
10/13/2022 Observance of World Sight Day 2022 30 35
9/25/2022 Second Eye OPD for September 2022 12 10
Totals: Activities: 9 320 284
Grand Totals: Activities : 70 3691 3223
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LCIF Donations over the last 5 years

Fiscal Year

2017-2018
2019-2020
2020-2021
2021-2022
2022-2023

Donation Amount

$2,001.88
$50.01
$167.20
$1,298.75
$2,217.20
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