CLUB: IMPHAL Report

Club Name:		IMPHAL
Charter Date:		3/14/1968 12:00:00AM
Drop Members in Fiscal year:		3
Members Added in Fiscal year:		2
Status:		Active (4)
Clubs sponsored by IMPHAL		Imphal North (135052), Imphal Itaroi (123804), Imphal Itaroi Greater (141327), Imphal Khwai (134773), IMPHAL LEIMAROL (99864), Imphal Mayai Lambi (120665), Imphal Northern Hemisphere (134990), Imphal South East (135174), Imphal South Eastern (139585), Imphal Valley (125274), Imphal West (134702), Imphal West Greater (134867), KAKCHING GREATER (115761), Moreh Border Town (131566)
Current Membership:		89
High Ranking Lions		
Club Officers		
	BRAJAMANI SINGH	Club President
	Gojendra Irom	Immediate Past Club President

Gojendra Irom	Immediate Past Club President	
Loktongbam Swamikanta	Club First Vice President	
OINAM RANJIT SINGH	Club Second Vice President	
Manas Singh	Club Secretary	
Gojendra Irom	Club Administrator	
WATHAM INAOBI SINGH	Club Treasurer	
Laksana Rajkumar	Club Membership Chairperson	
Gojendra Irom	Club LCIF Coordinator	
Koijam Arunkanta Singh	Club Service Chairperson	
Laishram Ibomcha	Club Marketing Chairperson	
A K SHARMA	Club Director	

_

ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR	Club Director
Bhaktaraj Wahengbam	Club Director
Gopimohan Singh	Club Director
GYANCHAND PATNI	Club Director
HAOBAM SINGH	Club Director
HUIDROM VIKRAMJIT	Club Director
Khomdram Singh	Club Director
KSHETRIMAYUM KUNJABI	Club Director
Kulachandra Oinam	Club Director
MAHENDRA SINGH	Club Director
Meina Ahongshangbam	Club Director
Raj Kumar Dusari Gopal Singh	Club Director
S DEVI	Club Director
Satyapriya Singh	Club Director
Seram Shantibala Devi	Club Director
SHYAMKUMAR LAISHRAM	Club Director
Somorendro Salam	Club Director
THOUDAM IMOMACHA	Club Director
Y Mohen	Club Director

Lions who have sponsored Members

Sponsor	Number of Members Sponsored	
LAISHRAM IBOMCHA	17	
GOPIMOHAN SINGH	12	

BHAKTARAJ WAHENGBAM	10	
HAOBAM SINGH	7	
ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR	6	
Raj Kumar Dusari Gop Singh	6	
THOUDAM IMOMACHA	5	
A K SHARMA	3	
Y. Manglem Singh	3	
CHAOBA KONTHOUJAM	2	
Koijam Arunkanta Singh	2	
LAISHRAM BIHARI	2	
MAHENDRA SINGH	2	
Manas Singh	2	
N JITENDRA SINGH	2	
S DEVI	2	
Satyapriya Singh	2	
Gojendra Irom	1	
Khaidem Bidyapati Devi	1	
Laksana Rajkumar	1	
Maibam Nandeshwor	1	
NINGTHOUKHONGJAM IBECHAOBI	1	
Usharani Devi	1	
Wankhem Sumitra Devi	1	
WATHAM INAOBI SINGH	1	

Lions who are highly recognized

 Name
 Awards

 A K SHARMA
 Membership Key,25-Year Monarch Chevron,30-Year Monarch

 A K SHARMA
 Membership Key,25-Year Monarch Chevron,30-Year Monarch

 ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR
 Extension Award 1,Extension Award 2,Membership Key,Membership

 Advancement Key ,Builder Key,Senior Builder Key,25-Year Monarch
 Chevron,30-Year Monarch Chevron,35-Year Monarch

 Bashudev Singh
 15-Year Monarch Chevron,20-Year Charter Monarch Chevron

LCI

BHAKTARAJ WAHENGBAM	Membership Key, Membership Advancement Key, Builder Key, Senior	
	Builder Key, Club President Excellence Award, 10-Year Monarch	
	Chevron, Silver Centennial Lion, Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond	
	Centennial Lion	
BRAJAMANI SINGH	10-Year Monarch Chevron, 15-Year Monarch Chevron, Gold Centennial	
	Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion	
C KUMAR SINGH	Membership Key,50-Year Monarch Chevron,45-Year Monarch Chevron	
DHAN CHABRA	50-Year Monarch Chevron,45-Year Monarch Chevron	
Gojendra Irom	Membership Key, Membership Advancement Key, 10-Year Monarch	
	Chevron,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion	
GOPIMOHAN SINGH	Leadership, Membership Key, Membership Advancement Key, Builder	
	Key, Senior Builder Key, 20-Year Monarch Chevron, Silver Centennial	
	Lion, Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond Centennial Lion	
Gurumayum Shantibala Devi	10-Year Monarch Chevron	
GYANCHAND PATNI	40-Year Monarch Chevron,45-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial	
	Lion, Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond Centennial Lion	
HAOBAM SINGH	Extension Award 1, Extension Award 2, Extension Award 3, Extension	
	Award 4, Presidential Award, 2-Member Key, Membership Advancement	
	Key ,Builder Key,Senior Builder Key,25-Year Monarch Chevron,District	
	Governor Yearly Extension Award 7 New Clubs, 30-Year Monarch	
	Chevron	
HUIDROM VIKRAMJIT	10-Year Monarch Chevron, 15-Year Monarch Chevron, 20-Year	
	Monarch Chevron	
Keisham Jotindro Singh	10-Year Monarch Chevron	
Khaidem Bidyapati Devi	10-Year Monarch Chevron	
Khomdram Singh	10-Year Monarch Chevron	
Koijam Arunkanta Singh	Membership Key,Club President Excellence Award,10-Year Charter	
	Monarch Chevron, Silver Centennial Lion	
KSHETRIMAYUM KUNJABI	15-Year Monarch Chevron, 20-Year Monarch Chevron, Gold Centennial	
	Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion	
KULACHANDRA OINAM	10-Year Monarch Chevron, 15-Year Monarch Chevron, Gold Centennial	
	Lion	
LAISHRAM BIHARI	Extension Award 1, Membership Key, 25-Year Monarch	
	Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,20-Year Monarch Chevron,Gold	
	Centennial Lion	

LAISHRAM IBOMCHA	Extension Award 1, Extension Award 2, Membership Key, Membership
	Advancement Key ,Builder Key,Senior Builder Key,15-Year Monarch
	Chevron, 20-Year Monarch Chevron
LAISHRAM SINGH	10-Year Monarch Chevron
Laishram Singh	10-Year Monarch Chevron, Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond Centennial
	Lion
Laksana Rajkumar	Membership Key, Silver Centennial Lion, Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond
	Centennial Lion
Loktongbam Swamikanta	10-Year Monarch Chevron
MAHENDRA SINGH	Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron
Maibam Nandeshwor	Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial
	Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion,Leadership -
	Clubs with Largest New Membership Growth
N JITENDRA SINGH	Membership Key, 25-Year Monarch Chevron, 20-Year Monarch
	Chevron, 30-Year Monarch Chevron
NINGTHOUKHONGJAM IBECHAOBI	Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond Centennial Lion
OINAM RANJIT SINGH	10-Year Monarch Chevron, 15-Year Monarch Chevron, Gold Centennial
	Lion
Raj Kumar Dusari Gop Singh	Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,Builder Key,25-Year
	Monarch Chevron, 30-Year Monarch Chevron, 35-Year Monarch
	Chevron, Silver Centennial Lion, Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond
	Centennial Lion
Ronendro Keisham	10-Year Monarch Chevron
S DEVI	Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch
	Chevron,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion
Sanjenbam Singh	10-Year Monarch Chevron
Satyapriya Singh	Leadership,Membership Key,35-Year Monarch Chevron,40-Year
	Monarch Chevron, Silver Centennial Lion, Gold Centennial
	Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion
Seram Shantibala Devi	Extension Award 1, Extension Award 2, 10-Year Monarch Chevron
SHARATKUMAR LAISHRAM	Gold Centennial Lion, Diamond Centennial Lion
SHYAMKUMAR LAISHRAM	10-Year Monarch Chevron, 15-Year Monarch Chevron

THOUDAM IMOMACHA	Diamond Centennial Lion,Extension Award 1,Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,10-Year Monarch Chevron,15-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial Lion
Thoudam Kanabala Devi	10-Year Monarch Chevron
Wahengbham Chandrakumar	10-Year Monarch Chevron
Wankhem Sumitra Devi	Membership Key,10-Year Monarch Chevron
Y Mohen	10-Year Monarch Chevron
Y. Manglem Singh	Membership Key,Membership Advancement Key ,10-Year Monarch Chevron,Silver Centennial Lion,Gold Centennial Lion,Diamond Centennial Lion

ANGOM BASANTAKUMAR	MJF,Gold Contributing Member Pin,Donor Pin - Immediate	
	Recognition, Donor Pin Rocker - Lion of Action Pin	
BHAKTARAJ WAHENGBAM	MJF,Lions Share - Level 1,Donor Pin - Immediate Recognition	
BINODINI RAJKUMARI	MJF,Gold Contributing Member Pin,Donor Pin - Immediate	
	Recognition, Donor Pin Rocker - Lion of Action Pin	
BRAJAMANI SINGH	MJF,Lions Share - Level 3	
GOPIMOHAN SINGH	MJF,PMJF - 1 Diamond YG,Lions Share - Level 1,Donor Pin -	
	Immediate Recognition	
GYANCHAND PATNI	MJF	
HAOBAM SINGH	MJF	
KULACHANDRA OINAM	MJF	
LAISHRAM IBOMCHA	MJF	
MAHENDRA SINGH	MJF	
Manas Singh	MJF,Lions Share - Level 1,Lions Share - Level 2,Lions Share - Level	
	3,Donor Pin - Immediate Recognition	
MEINA AHONGSHANGBAM	MJF,Lions Share - Level 1,Lions Share - Level 3,Donor Pin -	
	Immediate Recognition, Donor Pin Rocker - Lion of Service Pin, Donor	
	Pin Rocker - Lion of Kindness Pin	
Raj Kumar Dusari Gop Singh	MJF	
Wankhem Sumitra Devi	Lions Share - Level 1, Donor Pin - Immediate Recognition	

Club Recognition

LCI

Club Excellence Award (2022)

LCIF

MJF Chevron (2022)

Recent Club activities				
Activity Date	Activity Title	People Served	Volunteer Hours	
Diabetes				
11/12/2022	Diabetes Detection & Awareness Camp, One Multiple One Activity	120	100	
10/9/2022	Diabetes Detection at Health Camp, Kanglatongbi	68	35	
11/21/2021	One Day Diabetes and Gout Screening Camp	100	100	
Totals:	Activities : 3	288	235	
Environment				
7/23/2022	Environment Awareness Lecture for Brick field Workers of Ipa Loyalakpa Brickfield Mayanglangjing Taning Manipur	50	40	
4/22/2022	Observance Of World Earth Day	50	20	
7/10/2021	Tree Plantation	50	60	
7/11/2021	Tree Plantation	150	75	
7/23/2022	Tree Plantation at Ipa Loyalakpa Brick Field Mayanglangjing Taning Lamshang Manipur	50	70	
8/14/2022	Tree Plantation to Celebrate 75th Years of Independence Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav	200	40	
Totals:	Activities: 6	550	305	
Hunger				
9/17/2022	Donating Food Items under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322, Feed the Hungry	20	40	
10/10/2021	Relieving the Hunger	60	120	
1/15/2022	Relieving The Hunger	10	30	
1/23/2022	Relieving The Hunger	400	60	
10/8/2021	World Service Day	60	90	
Totals:	Activities : 5	550	340	
Other				
9/18/2022	1st Dist Governor Advisory Committee Meeting, Zone-I, Region-I	0	70	
10/9/2022	Multi Disciplinary Health Camp at Kanglatongbi Bazar	270	100	
12/11/2022	1st Regular Meeting for December 2022	0	50	
11/13/2022	1st Regular Meeting for November 2022	0	40	
10/9/2022	1st Regular Meeting for October 2022	0	25	

Other			
8/14/2022	1st Regular Meeting of Lions Club of Imphal for August 2022	0	35
7/10/2022	1st Regular Meeting of Lions Club of Imphal for July 2022	0	46
12/4/2022	2nd DG Advisory Meeting for Zone-I Region-I	0	40
8/28/2022	2nd Regular Meeting for August 2022	0	40
12/31/2022	2nd Regular Meeting for Dec 2022 with New Yr Eve Celebrations	0	60
11/27/2022	2nd Regular Meeting for November 2022	0	30
10/23/2022	2nd Regular Meeting for October 2022	0	20
9/25/2022	2nd Regular Meeting for September 2022	0	50
7/23/2022	2nd Regular Meeting of Lions Club of Imphal for July 2022	0	40
8/14/2022	Awareness Lecture on Left Handedness as a part of Celebration of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav	120	50
10/8/2021	Blood Donation	60	120
9/30/2021	Distribution of Masks & Face Shields	60	105
8/13/2021	Distribution of Umbrellas	30	20
12/11/2022	Fund Raising Activity of Lions Club of Imphal	0	0
4/3/2022	Health And Dignity For Her	0	0
4/3/2022	Health and Dignity for Her under One Multiple One Activity	75	150
2/27/2022	Honouring of Past District Governor	1	21
9/12/2021	Honouring of Teachers	60	6
9/11/2022	Honouring of Teachers in 1st Regular Meeting of Sept 2022	0	46
1/3/2023	Honouring Past President Lion T. Satyapriya, PDG	0	8
7/17/2022	Installation of Cabinet Members & 1st Cabinet Meeting for LY 2022-23, Dist 322D	0	150
8/14/2021	Joy Of Giving	0	0
11/15/2022	Joy of Giving Support to LCIF for Nov 2022 under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322	0	0
9/15/2022	Joy of Giving Support to LCIF for Sept 2022 under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322	0	0
10/15/2022	Joy of Giving Support to LCIF under One Multiple Activity- Oct 2022	0	0
8/15/2022	Joy of Giving Support to LCIF under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322	0	0
12/15/2022	Joy of Giving Support to LCIF under One Multiple One Activity of MD 322	0	0
9/15/2021	Joy Of Giving Under One Multiple One Activity	0	0
10/15/2021	Joy of Giving under One Multiple One Activity	0	0
12/15/2021	Joy Of Giving Under One Multiple One Activity	0	0

Grand Totals:	Activities : 70	3691	3223
Totals:	Activities : 9	320	284
9/25/2022	Second Eye OPD for September 2022	12	10
10/13/2022	Observance of World Sight Day 2022	30	35
9/11/2022	First Eye OPD for September 2022	26	10
11/13/2022	First Eye OPD for November 2022, Permanent Project	10	12
10/14/2021	Eye Screening Camp	105	160
10/9/2022	Eye Screen at Health Camp, Kanglatongbi	104	30
10/23/2022	2nd Eye OPD for October 2022 (Permanent Project)	15	12
11/27/2022	2nd Eye OPD for November 2022 (Permanent Project)	10	8
12/11/2022	1st Eye OPD for December 2022 (Permanent Project)	8	7
Totals: Vision	Activities : 1	1,000	22
2/15/2022	International Childhood Cancer Day	1,000	22
Pediatric Cancer			
Totals:	Activities : 46	983	2,037
9/30/2021	Tree Plantation	60	105
8/13/2022	Permanent Project: Awareness cum Voluntary Blood Donation in observance of Patriots' Day 2022	30	130
1/4/2023	Official Visitation of District Governor	0	120
10/24/2022	Observance of UN Day with Debating Competition for Students, Permanent Project	31	140
8/13/2021	Observance of Patriots' Day 2021	50	60
10/8/2022	Observance of Lions World Service Day 2022	120	40
9/30/2022	Observance of 126th Birth Anniv of Jananeta Irabot	0	80
1/13/2022	Melvin Jones Birthday	0	20
5/15/2022	MEGA FUND RAISING PROJECT	0	0
9/25/2022	Lions Peace Poster Contest, 2022	16	20
1/15/2022	Joy Of Giving Under One Multiple One Activity	0	0

LCIF Donations over the last 5 years

Fiscal Year	Donation Amount
2017-2018	\$2,001.88
2019-2020	\$50.01
2020-2021	\$167.20
2021-2022	\$1,298.75
 2022-2023	\$2,217.20